Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. P.S.C Was Announced the Best Bancatakaful Operator Middle East at the International Takaful Awards 2011

Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC was announced the 'Best Bancatakaful Operator' Middle East at the Takaful Leadership Awards 2011 that were presented during the International Takaful Summit 2011 held on July 12-13, 2011 in London, United Kingdom.

This is the second time Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC has been recognized for its initiatives in the field of Bancatakaful and this award is yet another endorsement of Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. PSC's unprecedented growth and performance excellence over the years and also highlights its innovations and developments by being the most forward thinking Bancatakaful Operator within the Islamic finance industry.

- Ends-

About Abu Dhabi National Takaful:

The Abu Dhabi National Takaful Co. ('Takaful') was established in Abu Dhabi in November 2003 with the aim of providing Takaful insurance solutions for the regional market. Listed on the Abu Dhabi Securities Exchange (ADX) in 2005 (stock symbol: TKFL) and headquartered in Abu Dhabi, our operations now cover the entire UAE market with offices in Abu Dhabi, Dubai, Al Ain and Sharjah.

Our products & services include:

- Motor Takaful Cover
- Property Takaful
- Engineering Takaful
- Marine Cargo Takaful
- General Accidents
- Liability Takaful
- Family Takaful (Group Term Takaful)
- Medical Takaful
- Bancatakaful / Takaful Finance Services

For more information, please contact:

Sara Al Absi Media and PR Officer – CEO Office Abu Dhabi National Takaful Company P.S.C

Fax: +971410 77 10 Mobile: +971 50 6229913 Email: <u>sara.alabsi@takaful.ae</u>

Website: www.takaful.ae

Tel: +971410 77 01